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Koch California Ltd. 
Phone: (805) 929-4153 

662 Eucalyptus Road, P.O. Box 1127 

Nipomo, CA 93444 

July 10, 2000 
Nipomo Community Services District 
148 Wilson Street 
P.O. Box 326 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

Dear Doug Jones: 

Fax: (805) 929-5598 
Email: kochcal@earthlink.net 

(805) 929-1133 Phone 
(805) 929-1932 Fax 

I received your letter dated July 7th 2000; it had an old March 230:1 2000 letter from Jon Seitz. (Attached) This is 
claimed to' be a response to my request of public records on June 26th 2000 for a copy of documents NCSD has 
used in the process of making environmental determinations. The response has not resulted in the ability of me to 
review the documents used in the 'NCSD environmental determination process and has limited my ability to 
participate in that environmental determination process. 

If a Public Records request is denied the person making the denial must be clearly indicated. Because the letter 
signed by Jon Seitz is dated from the past and the letter signed by you does not specifically deny my request it is 
not clear to me who has made the denial. As such I request that you identifY who has reviewed the document 
requested and made the determination that it can not be released to me as a public record. 

As a way to review the document with in the environmental determination time lines I have looked at other 
holders of public records but have been unable to find this document. Has this document been released to the 
public at some other time? If so where can the public go to review a copy that will not be under the restrictions 
in the Jon Seitz letter? 

I would like to know the scope ofNCSD's restrictions and ifl have been singled out in this restriction. 
Are all public persons restricted from access to this document? 
Are all persons who have been sued in the Santa Maria Groundwater Litigation CV770214 restricted from 
access to this documenf? 
Are all persons who have been named in the Santa Maria Groundwater Litigation CV770214 restricted from 
access to this document? 
Are all persons who have been served in the Santa Mara Groundwater Litigation CV770214 restricted from 
access to this document? 

The two memos in the same list as the requested document have been released, are they now restricted? 

To repeat I am requesting a copy of the exact information provided to ~1r. Garing that is referenced in my letter. 

I request a prompt response to the above matters 

TIlank You 

/~u:tr'-' 

John Snyder 
Vice President 

File: NCSD Request for reason of rejection 00 0710 Page 1 Printed 7/10100907 k\.1 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



..:ohn :~:nyder To Snydfrr 

Koch California Ltd. 

Date' GIll 

Tel: (805) 929-4153 
Fax: (805) 929-5598 

Email kochcal@earthlink.net 

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE 

To: John Snyder From: John Snyder 

Fax #: 9295598 Fax #: (805) 929·5598 

Company: Koch California Ltd. Tel #: (805) 929-4153 

Subject: 

Sent: 7/10/00 at 9:24:32 AM I Pages: 11 (including cover) 

MESSAGE: 

Letter requesting documents or reason for restrictions, 
Copy of NCSD July 7th responce. 
Copy of My July 6th letter, 

CC Doug Jones 
Jon Seitz 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com
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NIPOMO COM 

JUly 7. 2000 

John Snyder 
Koch california Ltd. 
PO Box 1127 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

148 
P.O. BOX 

(805) 

SUBJECT: REaUeSTFOR DOCUMENTS 

ES DISTRICT 

". is in response to your July 6.2000 F:AX requesting documents from the Ol$triCt. A copy of 
the letter from Mr. Jon Seitz, dated March 23. 2000 is enclosed.. 

Very tnJJy yours, 

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 

cc: Jon S. Seitz. Of strict legal Counsel 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



frOin: Jon'l Snyd€: 
_9y ..... ...- • ...- .... V..,. 

sent By: SHIPSEV&SEITZ,INC.i 

Jotl ~, m.", 
~W.$f-n7, 

.05 S43 7281; 

March 23. 1000 

JOHN SNYDER. VIes PKESIDBN'l' 
KOCH CALIl'ORBIA LTD. 
6'2 Euealyptua Road 
;f.O. Box 112? 
Nipomo. CA '3444 

BARRY H. EPSTBIN. ESQ. 
FI?ZGBRAI"IJ. ABBOTT & BSARDSLEY LLP 
Attoruey fer IDch califocia Ltd./ 
and John Snyder 

1.il~1 Broadway, 21" Floor 
Oakland. CA 94612 

REI 

Tin'e Nil' 

Uer·J4-00 9;04_; 

, 
.~ 

'j 

for The District has forwarded your March 18. 2000 ~equ.-=t 
rec:oriB .. which I pre.~ to be a public.' recorder request. dn to 
tbi. firm for a 1:'eapoue. Said letter 1s ilttach.d hereto.' 
ACcordingly, the Df.trice reaponde as follOY.: ' 

1. The Request. is obj ected to pursuant to Government Cod,e 
Section 6255. because on tba facts of this particular reqUest the 
public interest. served by not making the recordc public c~&rly 
o~twelghs the public intereat served by disclosure of the;! 
:t"ecora. . :1 

You are currently repreRnted. by At:torney. in tbe ;1 
groundwater litigation agvin.t the Di.trice titled Santa ~ia 
Valley Water COnservation Oi8tric~, a public entity. plai~tiff. 
VIa_ the City of Santa Ma%i., .. municipal c:o:r:poriltion. et. ~. and 
related cro •• aeeions. Tbe ~~c~ requested potantially ~~l.te 
to said litigation. Using t.he Public Recorda Ac:t .... 11 -ia ehe 
formal discovery process unde~ the california Code of Civia 
~oc.dure and £vidence Cade, unfairly raquiree tbe District (as a 
litigator) to da~l vith~ : 

• The bu~aen of double disclosure requeet for the .~ do~nt. 
one under the Public Records Act. and the othex under th~ 
formal discovery proc~ss. 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com
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805 543 7281 i 

Page 2 
HI:. John Snyder 
Attorney Barry H. Bp8tein 
~c:h ~3. ~ooo 

Mar·24·00 9;05AM; Page 3/5 

• Two disclosure process that could ];)e llequenced by you *d your 
at: bornal's t:o the di .... d.vantage of the public '! 

• TWo Oi.clccure procecces whoee procadur •• may confliet'~ith 
"lie .. .nother i 

• Having to make & disclosure determination for the purpO,.as of 
litigation but within the abbr.eviated time period alloWed by 
t.he Pu.bl1c RecorQs Act: for public. r..,orde purpose» i rat:\b.o:r 
than within the lo~r period allowed by t.he formal <!.i8lcovery 
Pl'OC8.S for Ittigation purpose.. :j 

Further. t:he District cannot: fully prepare for l.i.ti94tion 
challenges if records are being gi~en to an opposing partt 
through the PUblic Recorda Act prec:e ••. Sines the ~lLc JecorOG 
Act is to be adm1n1stered l~b.rally by the Diet%iet to t.~i11tate 
the disclosure of rec:orctt;, it is virtually brposs1.ble for;! the 
District'. special water litigation atto~.y5 to know abo~t. let 
alone subataneially ravia.. requests for records UDder t~ Puhlic 
Recorc:W ACJt. Thus, 'W'l<hIr the Public Rec:orda Aet, J:VC:O~ telating 
to a pending claim or 11ti9atioD can be disQlosed to .n o~08ing 
l~~~gan~ wLthou~ heiag called to the attention of the epe~i_l 
litigation attorneys for the D1etrict. As a cODsequence. the 
District is not able to fully p~epar. a response to an opponent"s 
~tentiilll use of those records. ;; 

.! 

During the pen4ency of the cu:n:ent groundwater lit:igtticm to 
which you are _ litigant. what~ public interest there Ie in 
the diecloeure of Obtaining records through the Public Re¢orde 
Act is 8atiafied fully by the formal discovery process wh~Ch: 

• ll.akee avail.able til. d1l1iJclo~I.I£,"e of su.ch recorde. evan ifl cne 
records a:r. not disclosed under the Publ~c Rec:ords Act :r' :ltile 
the _tter is pending; : 

• ensures that the District'. litigation attorneys wi11 ~ow 
-.bout cel be avol ved in deciding what recor4s ilre be i~ 
disclo.ed to an opposing party; ;1 

• proyide. the District's litigation atto~neys with t.he ;1 

opportun1~y to raise preper objection. to the requ .. t ~pr 
reeord., -1th1A the time frame app%opriate fQ~ liti9at~fn. 

It is the Di.trict's position that the Public R.cord~ Act 
" 
.} 
.! 
. ~ 
~i 

. 
, ... 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com
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Psge 3 
M:r _ John Snyder 
Attorn~ 8arry H. Ep8tein 
Marcl'l 23, 2000 

.1 
; 

.J 

.; 

should nee be interpreted to result in a nullification o!:ithe 
existing discovery proceduree for obtaining do~nt. for.! 
litigation. Therefore. tb. Dislrict object. to the reque.~ made 
in the March 18. 2000 lettBr ana will continue to object ~n thi. 
basis to any and all future Public Records Re~e.ts that bave any 
relation 01:' nexus to water issu.. in-vol vl!ld in the cur:-entd 
groqndw.ter litigation. 

2. To the extent the recorda exi.C, the re~at 18 obj.~t.d to 
pursuant to GoveX'tlllleJlt: Code section 1ii254 (l:I) beCause they telat. 
to pending litigation to whieh the Distric:t. is a party. .-

:j 
3 . To tlw extent the record.e exist, the request ie obj ec;ted to 
pursuant to GovertUllent Cod.. SIIClt:iOll 63S40t.} beC41use disclfl,8ure of 
•• 14 records is exempted or prohibited purauant to federal or 
state law. including but not limitad. tOt provi.ior:_ of t~ 
Evidence Code and Code of Civil P:rocedure :relating t.ci 
Attorn~y/Clie~t Privilege, Attorney Work P:od.~c~, and ~rt Work 
h'oCluc:t . :1 

Aa you are a litigant in the Santa Maria Valley watel 
Conservat.ion Diau:ic:.:t 1&wau1t and are represented. by l.agai 
COUAaal in •• id litigation. I am jointly adtk ••• in9 th18 letter 
to you NU:l YOUl:' atto:rney of "cord. ' 

J9B/em 
Bneloau.re. 
ee: Doug 30nes. General Manager 

Very truly yours, 
PS!Y «SEITZ, INC. 

Wipamo eo.mun1ty Services District (w!enc:laJ 
"'ame" Markman, Bsq., Water Coun.el, NCSl) (w/arlcls).; 

:, 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Jo!~n 

Koch California Ltd. 

Tel: (805) 929-4153 
Fax: (805) 929-5598 

Email kochcal@earthlink.net 

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE 

To: Doug Jones From: John Snyder 

Fax #: 9291932 Fax #: (805) 929·5598 

Company: Nipomo Community Services Tel #: (805) 929-4153 

Subject: 

Sent: 7/6/00 at 6:58:20 PM I Pages: 5 (including cover) 

MESSAGE: 

Data re-Request letter. 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Koch California Ltd. 
662 EucaJyptLL.'! Road, P.O. Box 1127 

Nipomo, CA 93444 

July 6, 2000 
Nipomo Community Services District 
148 Wilson Street 
P.o. Box 326 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

Dear Doug Jones: 

I received your letter dated July 3rd 2000. (attached) 

Phone: (805) 929-4153 
Fax: (805) 929-5598 
Email: kochcal(~earthlink.net 

(805) 929-1133 Phone 
(805) 929-1932 Fax 

In my letter of June 26th 2000 (attached) I requested a complete unedited exact copy of the 
document provided to Jim Garing by NCSD; "Engineering Considerations of Groundwater Yields 
and Rights on the Nipomo Mesa Sub-Area, San Luis Obispo County. CA (October 1993) as listed 
on page 8 of the draft initial study by Jim Garing for new ,vater transmission Main in the May 17th 

2000 agenda. 

I am now including a copy of that page 8. As you can see in the last paragraph starting at the being 
of line 2 it states 

'information provided by NCSD: "Engineering Considerations of Groundwater Yields and Rights on 
the Nipomo Mesa Sub-Area, San Luis Obispo County, CA (October 1993)~' 

I am requesting a copy of the exact information prO\ided to Mr. Garing that is referenced in 
this text. I have received other documents listed which I have asked for before. I am not now 
requesting any of the other documents listed in that paragraph 

I do not understand how your July 3rd 2000 letter complies with my data request. Would you please 
fax me a copy of the letter that you state \vas sent to me by Jon Seitz data March 23, 2000. I do not 
seem to have a letter that I can relate to this data requestof June 26th 2000. 

Thank You 

Jolm Snyder 
Vice President 

File: NCSD Rerequest of copy of Reports used in EIR 000706 Page 1 Printed: 7/6/006:49 PM 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



FrOtF John 

July 3, 2000 

John Snyder 
Koch California Ltd. 
POBox 1127 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

148 
P.O. BOX 

(805) 

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR DOCUMENTS 

CES DISTRICT 

This is in response to your June 26. 2000 FAX requesting documents from the District. Please 
refer to the letter sent to you from Mr. Jon Seitz, dated March 23, 2000. 

If you have any further questions, please call. 

Very truly yours, 

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 

cc: Jon S. Seitz, District Legal Counsel 

Document requeet/Snyder42 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Frorr; John Date: I AM 

/ 
Koch California Ltd. 
662 Eucalyptus Road, P.O. Box 1127 

Nipomo, CA 93444 

June 26, 2000 
Nipomo Community Services District 
148 Wilson Street 
P.O. Box 326 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

Dear Doug Jones: 

Phone: (80S) 929-4153 
Fax: (80S) 929-5598 
Email: kochcal@earthlink.net 

(805) 929-1133 Phone 
(805) 929-1932 Fax 

I am requesting a complete unedited exact copy of the document provided to Jim Garing 
by NCSD; UEngineering Considerations of Groundwater Yields and Rights on the 
Nipomo Mesa Sub-Area, San Luis Obispo County. CA (October 1993) as listed on page 8 
of the draft initial study by Jim Garing for new water transmission Main in the May 17th 

2000 agenda. 

Thank You 

John Snyder 
Vice President 

File: NCSD Request for exact copy of Reporu used in EIR 00 0626 
PM 

Page 1 Printed: 6i26!OO 10:54 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com
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Frorr Snyder 

XVII. Mandatory Findings of Signftfcance. Less than significant impact. 

a. No wildJife habitats or populations, plant or animal communities. rare or endangered plants 
or anima'., or cultural resources wm be affected by the project. The service area of the District is not 
being expanded. 

b. The population of the District was established through the environmental studies prepared 
for the County General Plan. The project is being constructed in response to that population figure as 
well as the needs of the existing population. The service area of the District Is not being expanded. 
The District currentty has the production capacity to provide water for its customers at buJldout This 
project is within both the short and long-term environmentaJ goals of the County. 

c. The project wiil not cause direct or indirect substantial advense effects on human beings. 

Note: This checklist was based on Information found in the General Plan for San Luis Obispo County; 
----v .i!JformstJon 1J!!Ivided ~ NCSD; "~neering Consldef8lions of Groundwater YlfJlds and Rights on the 
--J>Nipomo Mesa SulJ..Ales, San Luis Obispo County, CA (Octob_er 1993); Wafer tiiii:fSeWir System ~~ 

Master Plsn (Nowmber 1995); RnaJ ElR prepared for South County Ares Plan ·/nlaOO Portion (May 
1991); and Attachment A to a memo from Environmental Division to Board of Supervisors re: Submittal 
of CEQA Required Findings snd Ststement of OVerriding Considerations for South County Area Plan 
Update (March 1994), and a memo to the District from Jlm·Garfng, District Engineer. re: South County 
Area Plan Update, FEIR 

8 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



NIPOMO COMMU,NI'TYSE~VICES DISTRICT 

July 7,2000 

John Snyder 
Koch California Ltd. 
POBox 1127 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

148 SOUTH WilSON STREET 
P.O. BOX 326 %#'~IF»()MOf/CA 93444-0326 

(805) 92~!1113&~P'PJ<::(81)5)929-1932 
,~. «. $, ;: ;,,,,,/ .. ~-,n,,.;' "',," 

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR DOCUMENTS 

This is in response to your July 6, 2000 FAX requesting documents from the District. A copy of 
the letter from Mr. Jon Seitz, dated March 23, 2000 is enclosed. 

Very truly yours, 

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 

cc: Jon S. Seitz, District Legal Counsel 

Public Document request/Snyder43 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Sent By: SHIPSEY&SEITZ,INC.; 

JON :\.SEIT/. 
MICHAEl. W . .'>r:nz 

805 543 7281; 

SHIPSEY & SEITZ. INC. 
A I.A W C.O.\U'OMHON 

1066 PALM STk"~f-;r 
ruST OfFICE; BOX 95:1 

Mar·24-00 9:04AM; 

SAN LUIS OUlS.I'O. CAIJFORNIA 93406 
(H0.5)51J-7272 1',\l(80~)H:I·Tllll 

JON s. SEITZ 
o;>I,it:l ''''Flt C_I 

Nip"",,, L'_ ... r~lI"iy Service.; District 

March 23, 2000 

JOHN SNYDER, VICE PRESIDENT 
KOCH CALIFORNIA LTD. 
662 Eucalyptus Road 
P.O. Box 1127 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

BARRY H. EPSTEIN, ESQ. 
FITZGERALD, ABBOTT & BEARDSLEY LLP 
Attorney for Koch California Ltd.; 

and John Snyder 
1221 Broadway, 210t Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612 

RE: REQUEST FOR DOCUMENTS 

DeaL' Mr. Snyder: 

., 

Page 2 

JOlIN' L. SE'JrZ 
(1<n.4..19lIIi) 

c;t:RALD w. SHlPS£Y 
: (IU::T1RtJ) 

The District has forwarded your March 18, 2000 request for 
records, which I presume to be a public records request, dn to 
this firm for a response. Said letter is uttached hereto. 
Accordingly, the District responds as follows: 

1. The Request is objected to pursuant to Government Co~e 
Section 6255, because on the facts of this particular request the 
public interest served by not making the records public cl:early 
outweighD the public interest served by disclosure of the 
records. 

You are currently represented by Attorneys in the 
groundwater litigation against the District titled Santa Maria 
Valley Water Conservation District, a public entity, plaintiff, 
VB. the City of Sunta Maria, a municipal corporation, et. al. and 
related cross actions. The .r:ecords requested potentially r~late 
to said litigation. Using the Public Records Act as well a~ the 
formal discovery process under the California Code of Civil 
Procedure and Evidence Cod~, unfairly requires the Distric~ (as a 
litigator) to deal with: ; 

• The burden of double disclosure request for the same dodument; 
one under the Public Records Act and the other under th~ 
formal discovery proc~ss. 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Sent By: SHIPSEY&SEITZ,lNC.; 805 543 7281; 

Page .2 
Mr. John Snyder 
Attorney Barry H. Epstein 
March 23, 2000 

Mar-24-00 9:05AM; Page 3/5 

• Two disclosure process that could be sequenced by you a;.:.,nd your 
attorneys to the disadvantage of the public 

• 

• 

Two disclosure proceDses whose procedures may conflict:~ith 
one a.Zlothe:c::', 
Having to make a d.isclog1.~re det::=rmination for the purpqses of 
litigation but within the abbreviated time period allo~ed by 
the Public Records Act for public records purposeD; ratiher 
than within the longer period allowed by the formal dis!covery 
process for litigation purposes, 

Further, the District cannot fully prepare for litig~tion 
challenges if records are being given to an opposing party 
through the Public Records Act process. Since the Public *ecords 
Act is to be adminisLE;;:L'ed l.i.bez'ally by the District to fa¢ilitate 
the disclosure of records, it is virtually impossible for:the 
DiStrict's special water litigation attorneys to know abo~t. let 
alone substantially review, requests for records under th~ Public 
Records Act. Thus, under the Public Records Act, records ~elating 
to a pending claim or litigation can be disclosed to an o~posing 
li~.i.ganL w1.Lhout being called to the attention of the speCial 
litigation attorneys for the District. As a consequence, the 
District is not able to fully prepare a response to an opponent's 
potential use of those records. . 

During the pendency of the current groundwater litig~tion to 
which you are a litigant, whatever public incerest there is in 
the disclos'.lre of obtaining records through the Public Reciords 
Act is satisfied fully by the formal discovery process whIch: ., 

• makes available the disclo:iH.lL'E;;: of such records, even if! che 
records are not disclosed under the Public Records Act~hile 
the matter is pending; 

• ensures that the District'S litigation attorneys will khow 
about and be involved in deciding what recol'ds a.c-e be1.ng 
disclosed to an opposing party;' 

• provides the District's litigation attorneys with the 
opportunity to raise proper objections to the request fbr 
records, within the time frame appropria~e for litigatibn. 

It is the District's position that the Public Records Act 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Sent By: SHIPSEY&SEITZ,INC.; 805 543 7281; 

Page 3 
Mr. John Snyder 
Attorney Barry H. Epstein 
March 23, 2000 

Mar-24-00 9:05AM; Page 4/5 

should not be interpreted to result in a. nullification of·! the 
existing discovery procedures for obtaining documents for! 
litigation. Therefore, the DisL.r-ict objects to the request made 
in the March 18, 2000 letter and will continue to objectcpn this 
basis to any and all future Public Records Requests that ~ave any 
relation or nexus to water issues involved in the current 
groundwater litigation. 

2. To the extent the records exist, the request is obje~ted to 
pursuant to Government Code Section 6254(b} because they relate 
to pending litigation to which the District is a party. 

. .. 

3. To the extent the records exist, the request is obje¢ted to 
pursuant to Government Code Section 6254(k) because discl9sure of 
said records is exempted or prohibited pursuant to federal or 
state law, including but not limited to, provisions of the 
Evidence Code and Code of Civil Procedure relating to .• 
Attorney/Client Privilege. Attorney Work Product, and Expert Work 
Product. 

As you are a litigant in the Santa Maria Valley Wate* 
Conservation District lawsuit and are represented by legal 
counsel in said litigation, I am jointly addressing this letter 
to you and your attorney of record. 

JSS/cm 
Enclosures 
CC! Doug Jones, General Manager 

Very truly yours, 
IPSEY & SEITZ, INC. 

.. I 

Nipomo Community services District (w/encls) 
James Markman, Esq., Water Counsell NCSD (w/enels) 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com




